HARTSTENE POINTE WATER-SEWER DISTRICT SPECIAL MEETING DISTRICT OFFICE 119 E LIBERTY RD SHELTON WA 98584 May 8, 2025 10:00 A.M.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Subscriber Remarks
- 4. Present Agenda

ITEMS REQUIRING BOARD ACTION:

- 5. Approve Funds for Nicholson Drilling Quote (2)
- 6. Approve Funds for Rognlin's Well #2 Rehabilitation Quote (3)



Nicholson Drilling

7245 Bethel Burley Rd SE

Port Orchard WA 98367 Phone: (360) 876-4421

Fax: 360-876-5601

OFFICE.NICHOLSONDRILLING@GMAIL.COM WWW.NICHOLSONDRILLINGINC.COM

Estimate

Service Information					
HARSTENE POINT WATER-SEWER DISTRICT					
20 E POINT	20 E POINTES DR WEST				
SHELTON \	NA 98584				
Contact:	JEFF PALMER				
Phone:	(360) 427-2413	Fax:			
Alt Contact:		Alt Phone:			
E-Mail:	gm@hpwatersewer.com				
Job Name		Call Ahead	Confirmed		
20 E POINTES DR WEST - 05/06/2025					
Job Type			PO#		
BRUSH & B	BAIL				

Billing Information					
HARSTENE POINT WATER-SEWER DISTRICT 772 E CHESSAPEAKE DR					
SHELTON WA 98584					
Marketing Campaign					
Sales Rep	Terms	Туре		Class	
	Due on receipt			PUMP SRVC	
Route	Schedule	Scheduled		End	
			09:00 AM		09:30 AM

Item	Quantity	Rate	Amount
LABOR_5T-1* - 5T TRUCK, OPERATOR & (1) ASSISTANT	8	\$335.00	\$2,680.00
TEST PUMP - CHARGE TO INSTALL TEST PUMP	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Job Subtotal:	\$4,480.00
	MAS	SON COUNTY-2300	\$385.28
		Payment Total:	\$0.00
		Total:	\$4,865.28

Job Notes and Instructions

This estimate is for pulling the existing pumping equipment, cleaning the well, setting test pump, testing well production, pulling test pump. After this work is completed we will provide estimate for installation of new pumping equipment if needed.

This estimate is good for 20days. It is the customer's responsibilty to ensure clear access for necessary vehicles and that the job site is clean and safe for technicians to work.

BID SCHEDULE

Bid Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00	
2	PVC C900 DR 14 Pipe for Water Main, 4 in. Diam	30 LF	\$ 115.00	\$3,450.00	
3	DI Pipe for Water Main 4 in. Diam	30 LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	
4	Pipe Support Assembly	3 EA	\$ 900.00	\$2,700.00	
5	4 inch D.I. Side Outlet Tee	1 EA	\$ <u>900.00</u>	\$900.00	
6	4 inch D.I. Fittings	9 EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	
7	4 inch Restrained Flange Adapter	1 EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	
8	4 inch Blind Flange	1 EA	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	
9	K-Flex Insul-Tube	10 LF	\$90.00	\$ 900.00	
10	1" Service Connection Piping	1 LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
11	Fabricated Sheet Metal Enclosure	1 LS	LUMP SUM	<u>\$</u> 1,800.00	
12	Surface Restoration	1 LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	
		32,350.00			
		2,782.10			
TOTAL BID AMOUNT 35,132.10					

Bidder	: Rognlin's Ir	nc	WA Contractor's License No.	RO-GN-L	<u>**</u> 342LF
Date:	5/1/2025				

Signature of Bidder
